

March 16, 2023

Ms. Maria Jaimes, Broward MPO Liaison Florida Department of Transportation District Four Planning & Environmental Management Office 3400 West Commercial Boulevard Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

RE: Broward MPO FFY 2023 - FFY 2027 TIP Administrative Modification

Dear Ms. Jaimes:

The purpose of this letter is to inform you that we have approved TIP administrative modification to the Broward MPO's Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). The purpose of the administrative modification is to incorporate funds that were amended to the Unified Planning Work Program (UPWP) into the TIP.

Specifically, the Broward MPO concurs with the TIP administrative modification for the following project:

• FM# 439324-4 Broward MPO FY 2022/2023-2023/2024 UPWP

If you have any questions about this correspondence or require further information, please do not hesitate to call me at (954) 875-0035 or stuartg@browardmpo.org.

Sincerely,

Greg Stuart (Mar 16, 2023 08:39 PDT)

Gregory Stuart, AICP Executive Director

Enclosure

Cc: William L. Cross, P.E., Broward MPO

Peter Gies, AICP, Broward MPO Jihong Chen, Broward MPO Christopher Restrepo, Broward MPO Chair

Frank C. Ortis

Vice Chair

Sandy Johnson

Deputy Vice Chair

Yvette Colbourne

Members | Alternates

Torey Alston Antonio V. Arserio Samson Borgelin Felicia M. Brunson

Chris Caputo

Tycie Causwell Yvette Colbourne

Joy Cooper Kicia Daniel

Tim Fadgen

Lamar Fisher Beam Furr

Bill Ganz

Aisha Gordon Bob Hartmann

Caryl Hattan

William "Bill" Hodgkins

Byron Jaffe Sandy Johnson

Irene Kirdahy

Lori Lewellen

Lisa Mallozzi

Lawrence "Jabbow" Martin

Andrea McGee Buz Oldaker

Frank Ortis

Hazelle Rogers

Tim Ryan

Joseph A. Scuotto Caryl S. Shuham

Joshua Simmons

Warren Sturman

Dean J. Trantalis

Michael Udine

Rich Walker Sandra L. Welch

Executive Director

Gregory Stuart

General Counsel

Alan Gabriel

4393244 BROWARD MPO FY 2022/2023-2023/2024 UPWP

Non-SIS



Work Summary: TRANSPORTATION From: PLANNING

Lead Agency: BROWARD MPO

MTP Pg.: 5-3

To:

Phase	Fund Source	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total
PLN	SU	7,000,000	7,500,000	0	0	0	14,500,000
PLN	PL	4,047,745	3,452,523	0	0	0	7,500,268
PLN	GFSU	850,000	3,500,000	0	0	0	4,350,000
Total	_	11,897,745	14,452,523	0	0	0	26,350,268

Prior Year Cost:

Future Year Cost:

Total Project Cost: 26,350,268

Project Description: 2022 MPO PRIORITY #1 GFSU funding would be repurposed for the UPWP once the additional IIJA funding is made available

4393244 BROWARD MPO FY 2022/2023-2023/2024 UPWP

Non-SIS

Work Summary: TRANSPORTATION From: **PLANNING**

To:

Lead Agency: **BROWARD MPO**

MTP Pg.: 5-3

Phase	Fund Source	2023	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total
PLN	SU	6,914,068	7,066,229	0	0	0	13,980,297
PLN	PL	3,875,651	3,624,617	0	0	0	7,500,268
PLN	GFSU	935,932	3,933,771	0	0	0	4,869,703
Total	-	11,725,651	14,624,617	0	0	0	26,350,268

Prior Year Cost:

Future Year Cost:

Total Project Cost: 26,350,268

2022 MPO PRIORITY #1 The project includes the regional activities that will not be invoiced against in the UPWP. The project allocates \$175,168 and \$166,668 for regional activities for FY 2023 and FY 2024 respectively. **Project Description:**

UPWP Approval Letter

Final Audit Report 2023-03-16

Created: 2023-03-16

By: Jihong Chen (chenj@browardmpo.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAjje9YJbZNrh27Vm1FSCZbfrLWZFiemqj

"UPWP Approval Letter" History

Document created by Jihong Chen (chenj@browardmpo.org) 2023-03-16 - 3:12:59 PM GMT- IP address: 68.66.137.140

Document emailed to Greg Stuart (stuartg@browardmpo.org) for signature 2023-03-16 - 3:13:31 PM GMT

Email viewed by Greg Stuart (stuartg@browardmpo.org) 2023-03-16 - 3:39:25 PM GMT- IP address: 174.195.131.61

Document e-signed by Greg Stuart (stuartg@browardmpo.org)

Signature Date: 2023-03-16 - 3:39:51 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.195.131.61

Agreement completed.

2023-03-16 - 3:39:51 PM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.